

Town of Grand Lake, Colorado

June 13, 2024

To whom it may concern:

My name is Robert Clifton, and I am the owner of Evergreen Excavation Company. We are based out of Kremmling, Co. and are in our 5<sup>th</sup> season in business. I have been in this industry for 38 years and have lived in Colorado for 24 of those years. During that time, I have built infrastructure projects ranging in contract value from \$2M to \$100M. I can and will provide references upon request. My experience building projects like yours is quite extensive and we are confident that we will be successful building yours as well. As a local contractor, I will personally be onsite every day throughout the lifecycle of this entire project to ensure the project is on time and on budget. We are excited about this opportunity and look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Robert Clifton

## BID SCHEDULE - Utility and Site Work for Lucy Love Minor Subdivision - 4/18/2024

ITEM NO.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PRICE
1.00	LS		1	Mobilization	\$44,200. -
0.01	HR	\$590. -	8	Potholing Existing Utilities	\$4,720. -
2.01	AC	\$8,265. -	1.79	Clearing and Grubbing	\$14,794. 35
2.03	CY	\$33.25	4,651.50	Excavation for Lucy Lane (Cut)	\$154,662. 38
2.03	CY	\$23.50	919.24	Excavation for Lucy Lane (Fill)	\$21,602. 14
2.03	CY	\$48.75	1,687.14	Trench Excavation for Placement of Proposed Sanitary Sewer	\$82,248. 08
2.03	CY	\$125.44	846.64	Trench Excavation for Placement of Proposed Water Main	\$106,202. 52
2.03	CY	\$27.90	231.07	Trench Excavation for Gas, Electrical and Communication Lines	\$6,446. 35
2.03	CY	\$37.25	875.50	Rock Excavation	\$32,612. 38
2.06	CY	\$23.50	885.09	Placement and Compaction of 10" of On-Site Material	\$20,799. 62
2.06	CY	\$14.10	1,062.11	Scarify and Compact 12" of Native Soil	\$14,975. 75
2.08	LS		1	Erosion Control - Installation of Concrete Washout	\$650. -
2.08	LS		1	Erosion Control	\$2,670. -
5.01	EA		1	48" Concrete Manhole (h=16.54')	\$8,690. -
5.01	EA		1	48" Concrete Manhole (h=8.73')	\$7,980. -
6.02	TONS	\$124.59	78.26	12" D50 Rip Rap - 24" Thick, Underlined w/Geotextile Fabric	\$9,750. 41
8.01	AC	\$2,753. -	0.89	Seeding and Sodding	\$2,450. 17
10.01	LF	\$132.42	36.97	Proposed 18"Ø SDR35 Culvert	\$4,895. 57
10.01	LF	\$25.83	795.30	Proposed 8"Ø SDR35 Sanitary Sewer Main	\$20,542. 60
10.01	LF	\$99.63	82.50	Proposed 4"Ø SDR35 Sanitary Sewer Service Line	\$8,219. 48
11.01	LF	\$36.16	959.23	6" Ø DI CL 52 Water Main	\$34,685. 76
11.01	LF	\$36.16	19.00	6"Ø DI CL 52 Water Main (Hydrant Run)	\$687. 04
11.01	LF	\$25.10	91.31	Water Service (3/4" Type K Copper or HDPE)	\$2,291. 88
11.02	EA	\$3,720. -	1	6" MJ Gate Valve & Box (w/Megalug Assembly)	\$3,720. -
11.02	EA	\$1,990. -	3	6"x6"x6" MJ Tee (w/Megalug Assembly)	\$5,970. -
11.02	EA	\$2,040. -	2	6" MJ 90° Bend (w/Megalug Assembly)	\$4,080. -
11.02	EA	\$2,025. -	3	6" MJ 45° Bend (w/Megalug Assembly)	\$6,075. -
11.02	EA	\$2,020. -	2	6" MJ 22.5° Bend (w/Megalug Assembly)	\$4,040. -
11.02	EA	\$2,015. -	1	6" MJ 11.25° Bend (w/Megalug Assembly)	\$2,015. -
11.02	EA	\$1,990. -	2	6" MJ Caps (w/Magalug Assembly & Reverse Anchor)	\$3,980. -
11.02	EA	\$2,025. -	1	6" MJ Solid Sleeve (w/Megalug Assembly)	\$2,025. -
11.02	EA	\$12,958. -	1	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Incl. Hyd. Valve, 8-Foot Bury Depth)	\$12,958. -
11.02	EA	\$370. -	34	6" Megalug Assembly	\$12,580. -
-	LF		625.28	Communication Conduit	
-	LF		100.00	Communication Service	
-	LF		625.28	Electrical Conduit	
-	LF		100.00	Electrical Conduit Service	
-	LF		656.41	1-1/4"Ø PE Gas Main	
-	LF		100.40	3/4"Ø PE Gas Service Line	
-	EA		1	Connection to Existing Water Main	\$4,125. -
-	EA		1	Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$3,190. -
-	EA		1	Connection to Existing Gas Main	
-	EA		1	Connection to Existing Electrical Main	
-	EA		1	Connection to Existing Communication System	
11.07	LF	\$1.05	2,000	Tracer Wire	\$2,100. -
15.06	LS		1	Construction Surveying	\$37,290. -
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$710,924. 98</b>
<b>ALTERNATE A FOR 4" HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT &amp; 6.5" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE</b>					
ITEM NO.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PRICE
3.04	TONS		620.61	Aggregate Base Course (Class VI or Equal)	\$38,943. 28
4.03	TONS		455.11	Hot Bituminous Pavement	\$95,500. -
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID</b>					<b>\$845,368. 26</b>
<b>ALTERNATE B FOR 6" HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH ASPHALT)</b>					
ITEM NO.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL PRICE
4.03	TONS		689.57	Hot Bituminous Pavement	\$142,500. -
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID</b>					<b>\$853,424. 98</b>